

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10819/2005

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK RANGHBA AMBRE

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date: 17/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For applicant/

Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.

Three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit. List
thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master