

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 391 OF 2008 @
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL @ NO.10819 OF 2005

Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd. .. Appellant(s)
Versus
Ashok Ranghba Ambre .. Respondent(s)

DATE : 15/01/2008 This matter was called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.M.
Panchal.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed. The parties shall bear their own
costs.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]